

**THE PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & CJM, RAMANAGARA.**

**Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of March 2021**

**O.S. 241/2018**

**Plaintiff** : Sri. Krishnamurthy C.

-Vs-

**Defendants** : Smt. Doddamma & others

**I S S U E S**

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that suit schedule property ancestral and Hindu Mitakshara undivided Joint Family property of himself and defendants No.1 to 5 and they are in joint possession?
2. Whether the plaintiff further proves that the registered sale agreement dated 14.05.2013 executed by the defendant No. 4 in favour of defendant No.6 is not binding of the plaintiff?
3. Whether the defendant No.6 proves that he is bonafide purchaser of suit schedule property as contended?
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of partition and separate possession and other reliefs in terms sought?
5. What Order or Decree?

**(N.S. KULKARNI)**  
**PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & CJM,**  
**RAMANAGARA.**