

O.S. 241/2018

18.03.2024

Plt: HPG

D1, 4:Exp

D2, 3, 5: K.N.

D6: V.S.S.

For orders

ORDER ON I.A.NO.5

The learned counsel for the Plaintiff has filed this application seeking permission to amend the plaint by adding two more items of the suit schedule properties i.e., item No.1(a) and 1(b) in the plaint schedule.

2. By way of the proposed amendments, the counsel for the Plaintiff intends to Include the two more items of the property.

3. There is no objections filed to the present application by any of the Defendants. Therefore considering the nature of the relief sought by the Plaintiff in the present suit, the proposed Amendment is necessary. By permitting the Plaintiff to amend the plaint as sought for, no loss or hardship is going to be caused to the other side and on the other hand, it would enable this Court to adjudicate the matter in dispute between the parties completely and effectively. Accordingly, I proceed to pass the following:-

ORDER

I.A.No.5 filed by the Plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 R/w. Sec.151 of the CPC., is hereby allowed.

The counsel for the Plaintiff is permitted to carry out amendment to the plaint and file amended plaint.

**Pr1.Senior Civil Judge & CJM.,
Ramanagara.**